HB0105/952510/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 105

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "participates" and substitute "<u>drives a vehicle</u>"; in the same line, after "contest" insert "<u>that results in serious bodily injury to another person</u>"; in line 5, strike "participating" and substitute "<u>driving a vehicle</u>"; in line 6, after "contest" insert "<u>that results in serious bodily injury to another person</u>"; and in the same line, strike "participating" and substitute "<u>driving a vehicle</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 12, strike "§ 21-1116 OF THIS ARTICLE" and substitute "§ 21-1116(A) OF THIS ARTICLE THAT RESULTS IN SERIOUS BODILY INJURY TO ANOTHER PERSON".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 22, strike "§ 21-1116" and substitute "§ 21-1116(A)"; strike beginning with "IS" in line 23 down through "VIOLATION" in line 26 and substitute "THAT"; and in line 27, strike the comma and substitute "IS SUBJECT TO".